04-23-2008



Our Ref.: 2380-1194

∥⊪⊪₩₩₩₩₩ 103/08305

12/083343 'Rec'd PCT/PTO 10 APR 2008

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying	g party(1es):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
 	A F F CURETAI			
1 Anna Magdalena F.		1) N PET PEON AUTEROI ACET IN EDICCON (
2 Paolo GUIDOTTI		1) Name TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON (publ)		
3 Walter MULLER		Street Address:		
4 Goran RUNE		City: Stockholm		
		State/Country: Sweden Zip: SE-164 83		
Additional name/s of	conveying party/ies attached?	Diam County, Strough		
Execution Date:	1) February 9, 2006; 2) January 18,	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No		
	2006; 3) February 9, 2006; 4)			
	January 26, 2006			
		assignment is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Applicat	tion No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
(1)	!	(1)		
(2)		(2)		
(3)	!	(3)		
	Additional numbers att			
ł .	of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1		
concerning docume	ent should be mailed:			
	J	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Name:	John R. Lastova			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140		
Internal Address:				
		8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any		
Street Address: Nix	xon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which		
	l North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter		
11t	th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.		
City: Arlington	State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.		
i	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
DO NOT COLI TRIB DI NCL				
9. Statements and sign	nature.			
		ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original docu	ument.			
John R. Lastova		Sestore April 10, 2008		
		nature Date		
Reg. No. 33,149				
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [7]				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1324298

PATENT REEL: 020852 FRAME: 0697

12/083 34363745

Attorney Docket No. APR 2008

ASSIGNMENT (Joint)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Anna Fallgren Paolo Guidotti Walter Müller Göran Rune

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors") residing at

Baldersvägen 24, 182 35 DANDERYD, Sweden Via Fratelli Bandiera 24, 40033 Casalecchio, Italy Huginvägen 7, 192 64 UPPLANDS VÄSBY, Sweden Sandgårdsgatan 5A, 582 52 LINKÖPING, Sweden

respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in

NETWORK EVALUATED HARD HANDOVER USING PREDICTIONS

said invention being based on PCT application no. **PCT/SE2005/001886** filed on **December 9, 2005** (I hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE's Attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application, when known.)

WHEREAS, Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Sweden and having its principal place of business at S-164 83 STOCKHOLM SWEDEN, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its use and behoof and the use and the behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent and Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby convenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the

Page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 020852 FRAME: 0698

PL/L 3745

-Insert Pne.

Attorney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT (Joint)

entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are uncumbered, and that the Assignors have good

and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby request that said Letters Patent or Patent be issued to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent or Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Page 2 of 6

PLILIZEUS Insert Prio. Attorney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT (Joint)

Date Feb 9, 2006	Signature of Assignor	Anna Fallgren
Date. 9/2 2006	.Witnessed by Name: Address:	Anders Milón Anders Milón Dillgensvägen 43 13148 Nacka Sweden
Date Feb 9, 2006	.Witnessed by Name: Address:	BOHELLANDER VÄPPLINGV. 10 18752 TÄBY SWEDEN

PCILT74S

Ansert Prio.
Attorney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT (Joint)

Date. 2006 - 01-18 Signature of Assignor	Look Gunder,
	Paolo/Guidotti

Date 2006 - 01 - 18 Witnessed by	Riccordo De Bernardi
Name:	RICLARDO DE BERHARDI
Address:	VIA VERDI 33
	20063-CERHUSCOSN
	[MILANO ITALY

Date 2006-01-18 Witnessed by	Ever Genour
Name:	EROS GAIANT
Address:	VIA BENNEDY 11

Insert Prio.
Attorney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT (Joint)

Date. Feb 9, 2006	Signature of Assignor	Walter Mülle
Date. F.c.bq., .200. b	Witnessed by Name: Address:	Tjeerd de Boer Ualstavagen 79
Date Feb 9 2006	Witnessed by	ggsoc Marsla
	Name: Address:	Chnobler Lindluiner Kopenhamse, 76 SE 16442-K15TA Sweden

Attorney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT (Joint)

Date January 26, 2006. Sig	nature of Assignor	Göran Rune
Date Actnuary 26, 2016	Witnessed by Name: Address:	Palian Pallyust. Hauan Hauanist Nordannindsv. 7 58272 Linksping SNESEN
Date January 26, 2006.	Witnessed by Name: Address:	PAL FRENGER EKANGEN MÅSARP 58275 LINKÖPING SWEDEN

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 020852 FRAME: 0703